900300412 09/05/2014
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM316188
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of assignor of
document dated January 20, 1985 previously recorded on Reel 000489
Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state of incorporation of the
Gretsch Company should have been Tennessee, rather than Ohio.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
The Gretsch Company 01/02/1985 CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd.
Street Address: 715 Grays Highway

City: Ridgeland

State/Country: SOUTH CAROLINA

Postal Code: 39936

Entity Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: (0187744 GRETSCH
Registration Number: | 0347503 GRETSCH BROADKASTER 5
Registration Number: |1044809 BLACKHAWK E
o

CORRESPONDENCE DATA S
Fax Number: 7038362787 8
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent @
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. T
Phone: 703-836-6400 O
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: Oliff PLC
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015481

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Utermohlen

SIGNATURE: /William J. Utermohlen/

DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
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TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Trademark Registration of

Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd. Class: 36
Registration No. 863,935
Issued: January 21, 1969

Mark: NASHVILLE

VERIFICATION OF COPY

WEVIW-3AVHL
ANcuy 6690 TN

I, Gerianne E. Harrell, Notary Public of the State of
Virginia, hereby certify that the attached is a true copy made by
me of an original Assignment of Trademarks.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is

true and correct.

Executed on August 7, 1989. #Aéalﬁj AT A: /&éLQ,LﬁﬁﬁQJ

Gerianne E. Harrell

City of Alexandria
State of Virginia

My Commission Expires: G?{// 57//9&
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Gretsch Company {(hereinafter "Assignor™), a
Tennessee

corporation of the State of-@hier, having its principal office and ?ﬂ%@
place of business at 179 West Smith Street, Gallatin, Tennessee
37066, United States of America, is the owner of the trademarks
set forth in Exhibit A annexed to and made a part hereocf; and

WHEREAS, Fred W. Gretsch Entérprises, Ltd. (hereinafter
"Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Illinois and having a
principal office and place of business at 715 Grags Highway,
Ridgeland, South Carolina 39936, United States of America, is
desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks and registrations

thereof listed in said Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

HYVIH-30VY1

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby

FOGIYY 6690 1

assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor'’s rights, titles and
interests in and to the aforesaid trademérks, together with the
goodwill of the business symobilized by said trademarks, and the
registrations thereto listed in said Exhibit A. |

TRE GRETSCH COMPANY

ATl |
By ‘*4(~?1{1L1L\n— MY }TU e

STATE OF OHIO

IR A

)
: S55.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )}

On this é%? day ofc;zﬂuz¢AH/ r 19§95, before me
~appeared _JC AALLLS .+ the’person who signed this
instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on
behalf of The Gretsch Company with authority to do so. ﬂ

<:;Zianaé:77_4¢4c4¢4f“4&ﬂé;>*4_ﬂ

Notary Public
42-D-GPF0O3-23 SAMES 'ﬁ(NNWGHAM hwomm

KRRy UHLIC - STATE OF
My fummission has no pupiratkan
Zate, Section 147.01 0.R.Q4

U EHAER RN RTRCER
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Number

1. 29533

2. B0OO0367

3. 825766

4. 831446

5. 1044809

6. 864272

7. 347503

8. 848664

9. 833702

10. 916319
11, 982562
1z, 104146
i3. 865772
14, 831826
15. 840000
16. 187744
17. 208915

18. 1044808

19. 863935
20, 725624
21. 985516
22, 857051
23. 850244

24, 1080956

EXHIBIT A
(Page 1 of 2)

TRADEMARKS

country

Mark or Title

France

Gretsch

Ajaha

B &b

Bacon
Blackhawk
Blackhawk
Broadkaster
Chet Atkins
Coﬁntry Gentleman
Dorado
Duro-Stick
Eagle Brand
George Van Eps
'G' With Arrow
Gretsch
Gretsch
Humanatone
Monster
Nashville

CDE
Perma-Stick
Prismatone
Rogue

Super Chet

Date of Issue

6/22/67
12/14/65
3/14/67
7/04/67
7/27/76
1/28/689
6/29/37
5/07/68
8/15/67
7/13/71
4/23/74
5/04/15
3/04/69
7/11/67
12/05/67
8/12/24
2/09/26
7/27/76
1/21/69
12/726/61
6/04/74
8/17/68
6/04/68
1/03/78
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25.
26.
27.
28.
29,

30.

31.
32.
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39,
40.
41.
42.

43.

44,

45,

EXHIBIT A
(Page 20f:r2)

FELO?D 8]

TRADEMARKSAG -8 89

Number Country Mark og Title
850245 Torg§d;f“fﬁy%y
863934 Tennessean
827166 Viking
340649 Conicert Star
692031 Fiesta
738901 Japan Gretsch (No Trade-
mark Document)
748482 Muse
636964 Renault
178496 Silver Bell
228592 % Zildjian & Co.
247623 K Zildjian & Co.
245846 zildjian
652029 Riviera
286572 Senorita
340650 Song Master
692034 Troubador
92032 Tuxedo
849723 Exterminator
389179 Trademark Arrow &
Musical Note Design
692030 Bolero
801343 . SHO-BUD
ﬁﬁanwﬁggq;QEQKg;ﬂCE
FEB 13 J9s5,

Y PR
Prptiid st

1 QADFH{.\R’{ QFFICE

L

Date of Issue

6/04/68
1/21/69
4/11/67
11/17/36
1/26/60
1/13/57

4/23/63
11/06/56>
1/15/24
6/07/27
lo/02/28
8/21/28
1/26/60
8/01/31
11/17/36
1/26/60
1/26/60
5/28/68
7/29/41

1/26/60
1/04/60

O Fn\nﬂ'l 2

Il\..x
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TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
In re the Trademark Registrations of
Fred W, Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd.
Registration Nos. 187,744, 347,503; 1,044,809

Mark: GRETSCH; BROADKASTER; BLACKHAWK

VERIFICATION OF COPY

I, Megan J. Bowers, Notary Public of the State of Virginia, hereby certify that the
attached is a true copy made by me of a corrective Assignment of Trademarks, with prior

verification executed in 1989,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

—
Executed on September 5, 2014 M&fﬁ %MJ

Megan J \Bbwers
City of Alexandria
State of Virginia MEGAN J. BOWERS
| oy | NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: @ ! A1 ;2017 REG. #75740600

| COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGLST 31, 2017
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