TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of assignor of document dated January 20, 1985 previously recorded on Reel 000489 Frame 0118. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state of incorporation of the Gretsch Company should have been Tennessee, rather than Ohio.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Gretsch Company		01/02/1985	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd.		
Street Address:	715 Grays Highway		
City:	Ridgeland		
State/Country:	ountry: SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 39936		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0187744	GRETSCH	
Registration Number:	0347503	GRETSCH BROADKASTER	
Registration Number:	1044809	BLACKHAWK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com

Oliff PLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015481	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Utermohlen	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Utermohlen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0705**

900300412



TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Trademark Registration of

Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd.

Class: 36

Registration No. 863,935

Issued: January 21, 1969

Mark: NASHVILLE

VERIFICATION OF COPY

I, Gerianne E. Harrell, Notary Public of the State of Virginia, hereby certify that the attached is a true copy made by me of an original Assignment of Trademarks.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 7, 1989.

City of Alexandria State of Virginia

My Commission Expires:_

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Gretsch Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Tennessee corporation of the State of Ohio having its principal office and place of business at 179 West Smith Street, Gallatin, Tennessee 37066, United States of America, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A annexed to and made a part hereof; and

WPB 918/89

WHEREAS, Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Illinois and having a principal office and place of business at 715 Grays Highway, Ridgeland, South Carolina 39936, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks and registrations thereof listed in said Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the aforesaid trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symobilized by said trademarks, and the registrations thereto listed in said Exhibit A.

THE GRETSCH COMPANY

By 25 Harrison, Harrison

STATE OF OHIO

ss.

COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

On this 2d day of January, 1985, before me appeared TS HARNSON, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of The Gretsch Company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

JAMES 1. QUNNINGHAM, Afformer of Came NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF CAME My Commission has no expiration data. Section 147.03 0.8.Q.

42-D-GF03-23

EXHIBIT A (Page 1 of 2)

TRADEMARKS

	<u>Number</u>	Country	Mark or Title	Date of Issue	
l.	29533	France	Gretsch	6/22/67	
2.	800367		Ajaha	12/14/65	
3.	825766		B & D	3/14/67	
4.	831446		Bacon	7/04/67	
5.	1044809		Blackhawk	7/27/76	į
6.	864272		Blackhawk	1/28/69	TRA
7.	347503		Broadkaster	6/29/37	DE-∱
8.	848664		Chet Atkins	5/07/68	TRADE-MARK
9.	833702	•	Country Gentleman	8/15/67	7.0.6
10.	916319		Dorado	7/13/71	,
11.	982562		Duro-Stick	4/23/74	
12.	104146		Eagle Brand	5/04/15	
13.	865772		George Van Eps	3/04/69	<u>(1)</u>
14.	831826		'G' With Arrow	7/11/67	
15.	840000		Gretsch	12/05/67	
16.	187744		Gretsch	8/12/24	9 FRATE
17.	208915		Humanatone	2/09/26	;; <u>***</u>
18.	1044808		Monster	7/27/76	(೨
19.	863935		Nashville	1/21/69	
20.	725624		ODE	12/26/61	
21.	985516		Perma-Stick	6/04/74	
22.	857051		Prismatone	9/17/68	
23.	850244		Rogue	6/04/68	
24.	1080956		Super Chet	1/03/78	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0709.

TRADE-MARK

EXHIBIT A RECORDED (Page 2Apt 2) TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARKSAUG -8 89

	<u>Number</u>	Country	Mark or Title	Date of Issue
25.	850245	•	Tornado	6/04/68
26.	863934		Tennessean Tennessean	1/21/69
27.	827166		Viking	4/11/67
28.	340649		Concert Star	11/17/36
29.	692031		Fiesta	1/26/60
30.	738901	Japan	Gretsch (No Trade- mark Document)	, 1/13/57
31.	748482		Muse	4/23/63
32.	636964		Renault	11/06/56
33.	178496		Silver Bell	1/15/24
34.	228592		Z Zildjian & Co.	6/07/27
35.	247623	,	K Zildjian & Co.	10/02/28
36.	245846		Zildjian	8/21/28
37.	692029		Ríviera	1/26/60
38.	286572		Senorita	9/01/31
39.	340650		Song Master	11/17/36
40.	692034		Troubador	1/26/60
41.	692032		Tuxedo	1/26/60
42.	849723		Exterminator	5/28/68
43.	389179		Trademark Arrow & Musical Note Design	7/29/41
44.	692030		Bolero	1/26/60
45.	801343	•	SHO-BUD	1/04/60

ACTING COMMARCIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS ()

PATERIT & TOMESMARK OFFICE

FEB 13 1985

REEL 9 4 8 9 FRAME! 2 0

THAT I HAM

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Trademark Registrations of

Fred W. Gretsch Enterprises, Ltd.

Registration Nos. 187,744; 347,503; 1,044,809

Mark: GRETSCH; BROADKASTER; BLACKHAWK

VERIFICATION OF COPY

I, Megan J. Bowers, Notary Public of the State of Virginia, hereby certify that the attached is a true copy made by me of a corrective Assignment of Trademarks, with prior verification executed in 1989.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on September 5, 2014

City of Alexandria State of Virginia

My Commission Expires: 8 31 2017

Megan J. Bowers

MEGAN J. BOWERS
NOTARY PUBLIC
REG. #7574990
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005357 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 09/05/2014